
10 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/21 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 
SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing cOlIIDunity of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

AI{ 

WN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

AI{ 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

DN 
DN 

WN 
AI{ 

WN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

AI{ 

WN 
DN 
CH 
DN 
DN 
WN 
WN 

WN 
DN 

AI{ 

CH 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

15.10.005 Soya fatty acid 
20.07.129 Natural lemon juice in bulk containers for use in the 

manufacture if liquid detergent 
25.07.000 Devolite clays on condition that they are for use only in 

making paints and seal ing compounds 
25.07.000 N5C clays on condition that they are for use only in 

making vitreous china sanitary ware 
27.10.085 Process oil No.2, on condition that it is used only 

in making animal health products 
28.54.001 Carbamide peroxide 
30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

Desferal in vials 
Eurax lotion 
Eurax paste 
Savloclens 
Steroxiu ointment 
Tinea powder spray 

34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Aromofilm 

34.02.000 Cleansing, wetting and pOlishing preparations, 
peculiar to use with contact lenses 
Rhenodi v KS & S 
Tri ton H·55 

34.03.001 Flurolube S 30 for lubricating value spindles for chloride 

34.05.009 

35.06.000 
37.08 

37.08.009 

38.11 :011 
38.11.029 
38.11.029 
38.11.031 

38.11.031 

38.19.079 

39.01.211 
39.02.331 

39.02.391 

39.02.501 

batteries 
Grinding compounds composed of greases mixed wi th abradant 
substances, on condition that they will be used solely 
in the Barrel Polishing Process for polishing Spectacle 
Frames 
RL polishing wheel cement 
Chemical preparations cOlIIDonly used in the photo· 
mechanical engraving and photol i thographic industries, 
OTHER THAN deep etch coatings (emulsions) 
Recordak dacomatic chemicals, 
DN·3/DR·5 Developer and replenisher 
DN·3/DR·5 Fixer and replenisher 
DN·3/DR·5 Bleach and replenisher and 
526 First Developer and re·developer 
Tokuthion 
A mixture of DDT, lindane, urea and silica 
Xylamon combi concentrate wood preserver 
Bayleton 25% WP fungicide for the control of rust, mi Idew 
and blackspot for cereals 
Kathon 4200·25% active 2·N·Octyl·4·isothiazolin·3·one 
in propylene. glycol on condi tion it is used as a 
mildewicide in cOlIIDercial laundry applications 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Catalyst CR series 
Hydroperm and ultracal plaster 
pyrotek R·20 launder wash and PT 35 ladle wash 
Redicote E·4 
Redicote E 4868 
Sodium sulphonate SSI660 for use in petrol refining 
2 1./2% coated rubber grade sulpher used to vulcanise 
soles and wedges in footwear production 
Cellobond·K Phenol fomalolehyde resin 
Avpexine window envelope film, for use in making window 
envelopes 
Laminated Polyethylene in widths of 2.74 metres and over, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in making 
tents, and temporary field covers for haybales or when 
declared by a wholesaler for resale to manufacturers 
for use by them, only in making tents and temporary 
field covers for hay bales 
Corette brand, PVC fabric for use solely in making 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

25 
25 
25 
15 
25 
25 

15 
99 

15 
IS 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
IS 
15 
IS 
IS 

Ref. 
No. 

500l99E 
520035A 

4622118 

462212L 

462213J 

500166J 

530122L 
530121B 
530140J 
530093C 
530123J 
430225H 

462214G 
462215E 

520315F 
500041G 
520060B 

462217A 

462218K 
462219H 

462220A 

520041F 
420388H 
520039D 
520040H 

500995C 

520031J 
462222H 
540052L 
462223F 
462224D 
520038F 
520094G 

52001lD 
462228G 

501078A 

5400406 

Effective 
From To 

7/85 
7/85 

7/85 

7/85 

4/85 

7/85 

10/85 
10/85 
10/85 
10/85 
10/85 
6/85 

7/85 
8/85 

8/85 
7/85 
5/85 

8/85 

8/85 
8/85 

7/85 

6/85 
7/85 
6/85 
6/85 

4/85 

8/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
5/85 
5/85 

7/85 
7/85 

7/85 

7/85 

6/93 
8/90 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

3/93 

9/90 
9/90 
9/90 
9/90 
9/90 
6/87 

9/93 
9/93 

8/87 
9/92 
4/90 

9/93 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

7/90 
6/92 
6/90 
5/90 

6/93 

7/90 
9/93 
6/93 
9/93 
9/93 
6/90 
6/90 

6/91 
9/93 

6/87 

6/93 

3919 


