## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/21
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- 1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
  - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
- This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

  (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

  It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

## SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

Tariff		Rates of Duty		Part	Dof	FFFAC	iva	
Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	To	
15.10.005	Soya fatty acid	Free	Free	15	500199E	7/85	6/93	
20.07.129		Free	Free	15	520035A	7/85	8/90	
25.07.000		Free	Free	15	462211B	7/85	9/93	
25.07.000	N5C clays on condition that they are for use only in making vitreous china sanitary ware	Free	Free	15	462212L	7/85	9/93	
27.10.085	Process oil No. 2, on condition that it is used only in making animal health products	Free	Free	15	462213J	4/85	9/93	
30.03.031)	Carbamide peroxide Medicaments	Free	Free	15	500166J	7/85	3/93	
30.03.039)	Desferal in vials	Pena	Eman	25	E201221	10/05	0.100	
	Eurax lotion	Free Free	Free Free	25 25	530122L 530121B	10/85	9/90 9/90	
	Eurax paste		Free	. 25		10/85	9/90	
	Savloclens	Free			530140J		9/90	
		Free	Free	15	530093C	10/85		
	Steroxia ointment Tinea powder spray	Free Free	Free Free	25 25	530123J 430225H	10/85 6/85	9/90 6/87	
34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap;  APPROVED:	rree	riee	20	43022Jn	0/05	0/8/	
	Aromofilm	Free	Free	15	462214G	7/85	9/93	
34.02.000	Cleansing, wetting and polishing preparations, peculiar to use with contact lenses	Free	Free	99	462215E	8/85	9/93	
	Rhenodiv KS & S	Free	Free	15	520315F	8/85	8/87	
	Triton H-55	Free	Free	15	500041G	7/85	9/92	
	Flurolube S 30 for lubricating value spindles for chloride batteries $ \\$	Free	Free	15	520060B	5/85	4/90	
34.05.009	Grinding compounds composed of greases mixed with abradant substances, on condition that they will be used solely in the Barrel Polishing Process for polishing Spectacle Frames	Free	Free	15	462217A	8/85	9/93	
35.06.000	RL polishing wheel cement	Free	Free	15	462218K	8/85	9/93	
37.08	Chemical preparations commonly used in the photo- mechanical engraving and photolithographic industries, OTHER THAN deep etch coatings (emulsions)	Free	Free	15	462219H	8/85	9/93	
37.08.009	Recordak dacomatic chemicals, DN-3/DR-5 Developer and replenisher	Free	Free	15	462220A	7/85	9/93	
	DN-3/DR-5 Fixer and replenisher DN-3/DR-5 Bleach and replenisher and 526 First Developer and re-developer							
38.11.011		Free	Free	15	520041F	6/85	7/90	
	A mixture of DDT, lindane, urea and silica	Free	Free	15	420388H	7/85	6/92	
	Xylamon combi concentrate wood preserver	Free	Free	15	520039D	6/85	6/90	
	Bayleton 25% WP fungicide for the control of rust, mildew and blackspot for cereals	Free	Free	15	520035D	6/85	5/90	
38.11.031	Kathon 4200-25% active 2-N-Octyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one in propylene glycol on condition it is used as a	Free	Free	15	500995C	4/85	6/93	
38.19.079	mildewicide in commercial laundry applications Chemical products and preparations etc.	_						
	Catalyst CR series	Free	Free	15	520031J	8/85	7/90	
	Hydroperm and ultracal plaster	Free	Free	15	462222H	7/85	9/93	
	Pyrotek R-20 launder wash and PT 35 ladle wash	Free	Free	15	540052L	7/85	6/93	
	Redicote E-4	Free	Free	15	462223F	7/85	9/93	
	Redicote E 4868	Free	Free	15	462224D	7/85	9/93	
	Sodium sulphonate SS1660 for use in petrol refining	Free	Free	15	520038F	5/85	6/90	
39.01.211	2 1/2% coated rubber grade sulpher used to vulcanise soles and wedges in footwear production	Free	Free	15	520094G	5/85	6/90	
	Cellobond-K Phenol fomalolehyde resin Avpexine window envelope film, for use in making window envelopes	Free Free		• •	520011D 462228G	7/85 7/85	6/91 9/93	
39.02.391	Laminated Polyethylene in widths of 2.74 metres and over, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in making	Free			501078A	7/85	6/87	
	tents, and temporary field covers for haybales or when declared by a wholesaler for resale to manufacturers for use by them, only in making tents and temporary							
	field covers for hay bales							
	Corette brand, PVC fabric for use solely in making							